503074971 11/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3121575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
SCOTT LAWRENCE PETERS		11/21/2014
NATHAN PODKAMINER		11/21/2014
THOMAS CHARLES COLLER		11/24/2014

Name:	CONSTRUCTION ROBOTICS, LLC
Street Address:	3966 KINDER LANE
City:	JAMESVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	585-624-3714
Email:	BG@Patentechnologies.com
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN
Address Line 1:	150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 205
Address Line 4:	WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLP182	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. GUNDERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Gunderman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20141124 SLP182 assignments executed#page1.tif source=20141124 SLP182 assignments executed#page2.tif source=20141124 SLP182 assignments executed#page3.tif source=20141124 SLP182 assignments executed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Scott Lawrence Peters, presently residing at 22 Fletcher Road, Pittsford, NY 14534 and Nathan Podkaminer, presently residing at 3966 Kinder Lane, Jamesville, NY 13078 and Thomas Charles Coller, presently residing at 220 Scofield Road, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472 have invented a Brick Laying System ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, **Construction Robotics**, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York with offices at **3966 Kinder Lane**, **Jamesville**, **NY 13078**, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Scott Lawrence Peters and Nathan Podkaminer and Thomas Charles Coller

have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

Construction Robotics, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034254 FRAME: 0955

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the ZI day of November, 2014.

Scott Lawrence Peters

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF Control State State

On this $\underline{\partial}$ day of $\underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \underline{i}$, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Lawrence Peters, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Ć

DAWN FLORA Notary Public, State of New York No 01FL6292324 **Qualifies in Wayne County** Commission Expires November 04, 2017

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034254 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the <u>1</u> day of <u>Nov</u>, 2014.

Nathan Podkaminer

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF Chardogen : ss.:

On this 21 day of <u>hereby</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Nathan Podkaminer, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

USAA, WEAVER Hotory Public, State of Hew York Que, Je Alud. Co., Ho., 4777111 My Comunication: Expires Jone SO, Co. 4

PATENT REEL: 034254 FRAME: 0957 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the 24 day of 100 / 2014.

Phomas Charles Coller

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF CALCO: ss.:

On this $\underline{\Im}4^{++}$ day of $\underline{\mho}\Im,$ 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Thomas Charles Coller**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

(4

Notary Public

DAWN FLORA Notary Public, State of New York No. 31FL6292324 Qualified in Wayne County Commission Expires November 04, 2017

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/24/2014